
Quick Response Round 

Closed 28 February 2025 

Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

David Johnstone Pukemokemoke Bush Trust $15,000 

Efalata Trust $10,000 

Fairfield College $5,000 

Friends of Hamilton Public Libraries Association Inc $5,000 

Get Kids Active Charitable Trust $9,000 

Girls Rock Aotearoa Inc $13,000 

Glen Afton and Pukemiro Districts Community Hub Inc $12,500 

Hamilton Competitions Society Inc $2,000 

Hamilton Disability Arts Festival Trust $2,500 

Hamilton Golf Club Inc $7,500 

Hamilton Kerala Samajam Inc $2,500 

Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club Inc $8,000 

Huntly Gymnastics Club Inc $10,000 

Let’s Get Together Huntly $9,000 

Little Masters Cricket Club Inc $3,600 

Living Theatre Charitable Trust $2,500 

Mo’ui Lelei Health and Wellness Charitable Trust Inc $3,980 

Ngāruawāhia Squash Racquets Club Inc $12,000 

North Waikato Blue Light Ventures $10,000 

North Waikato Care of the Aged Trust Board $20,000 

Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand $15,000 

Raahui Pookeka Waka Sports Inc $5,000 

Raglan District Museum Society Inc $5,000 

Raglan Surf Life Saving Club Inc $14,936 

Road Safety Education Ltd $6,912 

Rock Quest Charitable Trust $9,000 

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust $10,000 

Sri Lanka Friendship Society Waikato Inc $4,000 

Taupiri Bowling Club Inc $3,000 

The Dyslexia Association of Waikato $12,500 

The Voices of Hope Trust $10,000 

Toa Sports Club Inc $5,000 

Turangawaewae Waka Sports Inc $15,000 

Unseen Heroes $12,000 

Waikato Contract Bridge Club Inc $5,000 

Waikato Ethnic Family Services Trust $5,000 

Waikato Lacrosse Inc $7,500 

Waikato Role Playing Guild Inc $3,415 

Waikato Rowing Club Inc $10,000 

Waikato Senior Indian Citizens Association Inc $3,000 

Wairau 100 Waters Paddling Club Inc $6,334 

Young Workers Resource Centre Inc $20,000 

Youth Search and Rescue Trust $10,000 

 


